ways to 'Woof' welcome large dog park, shade areas, doggy splash zones, pet turf and bonded 

rubber mulch areas; and 

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2021, the TDC approved the Village's application of funding for one 

hundred percent (100%) of the Project costs in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-One and no/100 Dollars ($197,981.00); and 

WHEREAS, the grant Award Agreement, Contract ID# 2641 (the "Agreement"), required 

execution by the Village Manager by August 2, 2021, prior to execution by the Monroe County Board 

of County Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2021, the Village Mayor executed the Agreement;

[...]

agency, copies of plans and other documents which are submitted to the applicable 
agency shall be submitted to the County Engineering Division to enable verification 
that the scope of services under this agreement has been provided. 

3. AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT. The Granter shall provide an 
amount not to exceed $197,981 {One Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Eighty One Dollars TDC District IV funding) for materials and services used to improve the 
property. Reimbursement request must show that Grantee has paid in full for materials 
and services relating to the segment prior to seeking the 100% (one hundred percent)